Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 7
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00000N2
This is to certify:
That the Control and Monitoring System
with type designation(s)
G-DATA/ Mega-Guard/ Maxi-Guard
Issued to
Praxis Automation Technology B.V.
Leiderdorp, Netherlands
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Location classes:
Temperature B
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure Required protection according to the Rules
to be provided upon installation on board.
This Certificate is valid until 2018-11-29.
Issued at Høvik  on 2016-11-30
DNV GL local station: Rotterdam
Approval Engineer: Knut Omberg
for DNV GL
Odd Magne Nesvåg
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-002808-4
Certificate No: TAA00000N2
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 7
Product description
G-DATA/ Mega-Guard/ Maxi-Guard Control and Monitoring System, consisting of:
1. Operator Work Station (OWS) comprises the following components:
− Model 6001 Marine Personal Computer; including redundant network i/f (98.6.001.7xx.x)
− Model 6001 Marine Personal Computer; including redundant network i/f (98.6.001.8xx)
− 8-port NMEA interface (98.6.040.804) (temp. class D)
− Panel PC 10” (98.6.022.84X.X) (temp. class D)
− Panel PC 17” (98.6.022.87X.X) (temp. class D)
− Panel PC 19” (98.6.022.82X.X) (temp. class D)
− Panel PC 22” (98.6.022.88X.X) (temp. class D)
− Panel PC 26” (98.6.022.89X.X) (temp. class D)
− TFT colour Graphic screen (98.6.02x.6xxx)
− Operator Keyboard (93.6.02x.00x)
− Engineering Keyboard (76.0.200)
− Keyboard/Tracker ball (93.6.02x.x0x)
− Tracker ball controller (98.6.022.632) (temp. class D)
− Ethernet HUB/Router (76.0.81x)
− Ethernet switche 24-port (76.0.84x)
− Ethernet switche 8-port (76.0.85x)
− Ethernet switch 8-port (98.6.040.802) (temp. class D, compass safe dist. 41cm)
− Ethernet switch 18-port (98.6.040.803) (temp. class D, compass safe dist. 32cm)
− DIN module media converter RJ45/Fiber ST (98.6.040.806) (temp. class D)
− 6010 Fieldbus Driver Board (98.6.010.7xx)
The OWS is inteded used for control and graphic presentation of the below typical applications,
subject to product certification:
− Alarm, control and monitoring
− Electrical power management
− Main engine control
− Pump and valve control
− Duty alarm system
− Patrol alarm system
− PID control
− Graphic presentation of ship’s data
− Dynamic positioning (Note 1)
2. Extension Alarm System (EAS) for the remote alarm indication consisting of:
− Local Operator Panel (98.6.02x.6xx)
− Local Operator Panel (93.0.96x)
− 3 / 8 Channel LED Panel (93.0.31x)
− Fire Alarm Panel (98.6.021.60x)
− Watch Entrance Unit (93.0.35x, 93.0.36x and 93.0.37x)